503416197 07/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMINE GOULANIAN	07/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZECOTEK DESPAY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	21 KALLANG AVENUE	
Internal Address:	#03-177	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	339412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14167512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2065683100`

Email: thomas@seattlepatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS E LOOP
Address Line 1: 2014 BOYER AVE E

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2842-004-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E LOOP
SIGNATURE:	/thomasloop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 2842\text{-}004\text{-}03\text{-}Assignment\text{-}with\text{-}Cover\text{-}Sheet\#page1.tif}$

source=2842-004-03-Assignment-with-Cover-Sheet#page2.tif

 $source = 2842\text{-}004\text{-}03\text{-}Assignment\text{-}with\text{-}Cover\text{-}Sheet\#page3.tif}$

source=2842-004-03-Assignment-with-Cover-Sheet#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036218 FRAME: 0230

503416197

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Zecotek Display Systems Pte. Ltd.	
Emine Goulanian	Internal Address: 21 Kallang Avenue #03-177	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _21 Kallang Avenue #03-177 City: Singapore State: n/a Country: Singapore	
App No. 13/167,512	n/a	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)	
Name: Thomas E. Loop, Attorney-at-Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00 e-filed	
Internal Address: 2014 Boyer Ave E	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Street Address: 2014 Boyer Ave E	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information	
State: WA Zip: 98112		
Phone Number: 206-568-3100		
Docket Number: 2842-004-03	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: thomas@seattlepatentlaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /thomasloop/	7/30/2015	
Signature	Date	
Thomas E. Loop	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 036218 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Emine Goulanian (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), having mailing addresses of 1402-7680 Granville Ave, Richmond, B.C., V6Y 4B9, Canada, am the sole inventor of the invention(s) disclosed in an application for United States letters patent entitled, "FRONT-PROJECTION AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC 3D DISPLAY SYSTEM", having a filing date on January 29, 2014 and Application No. 14/167,512; and

WHEREAS, Zecotek Display [Singapore] Systems Pte. Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a principle place of business at 21 Kallang Avenue, #03-177 Singapore, 339412 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), application(s), and/or any letters patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), including any and all nonprovisional application(s) for letters patent claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, and substitute application(s) thereof, including the right to file any foreign application(s) directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application(s) to which said foreign application(s) are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention(s), application(s) and any and all letters patent(s) granted therefor to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made;

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests the Director of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent(s) on said

invention(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or

encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action.

rights, and remedies arising under any such application(s) for United States and/or

foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s) prior to or after the effective date of this

Assignment; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of applications for any and all application(s) for United

States and/or foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding any

and all application(s) and/or letters patent(s), and/or for the purpose of protecting title

to said invention(s), application(s), and/or letters patent(s) therefore.

Page 2 of 3

Jan	July 30, 2015
Emine Goulanian	DATE
personally known to me to be the Assignment document on this <u>යිර</u>	e expressed therein at the following location:
WITNESS	
Name: M. NADEEM RA	YF Signature:

RECORDED: 07/30/2015